AN ORDINANCE

NO.

An Ordinance amending Section 2-296 of the Columbus Code to add two members to the Liberty Theatre & Cultural Arts Center Advisory Board; and for other purposes.

SECTION 1.

Section 2-296 the Columbus Code is hereby amended by striking current Section 2-296 and inserting a new Section 2-296 which shall read as follows:

"Sec. 2-296. Operation generally.

The board shall consist of eleven members. Members will be appointed by the council with two of the eleven members being nominated at the recommendation of the director of the civic center. Terms of office shall be four years. One of the eleven voting members will be a licensed CPA (Certified Public Accountant). The deputy city manager for operations shall be a non-voting member serving in an ex-officio capacity."

	SECTION 2.	
All ordinances and parts of ordinances in conflict with this ordinance are hereby repealed.		
Introduced at a regular meeting of the Council of Columbus, Georgia held on the 10th day of October, 2023; introduced a second time at a regular meeting of said Council held on the day of October, 2023 and adopted at said meeting by the affirmative vote of members of said Council.		
Councilor Allen Councilor Barnes Councilor Begly Councilor Cogle Councilor Crabb Councilor Davis Councilor Garrett Councilor Huff Councilor Thomas Councilor Tucker	voting voting	
Sandra T Davis Clerk of Council	B. H. "Skip" Henderson, III Mayor	

Mayor